CH \$40.00 85882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447675

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Geo Group Foundation, Inc.		10/18/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The GEO Group, Inc.
Street Address:	621 NW 53rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85882194	GEO THE GEO GROUP FOUNDATION, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127043001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-704-3336

Email: trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kourtney A. Mulcahy
Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kourtney A. Mulcahy	
SIGNATURE:	/kourtney mulcahy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Geo Group Foundation Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTERESTS IN SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Geo Group Foundation, Inc. a not-for-profit Florida corporation, located and doing business at 621 NW 53rd Street, Ste. 700, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. Service mark Application:

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	
The GEO Group Foundation, Inc.	U.S. Appl. No. 85882194	March 21, 2013	

WHEREAS, The Geo Group, Inc. a Florida corporation, located and doing business at 621 NW 53rd Street, Ste. 700, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter "Assignee") has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the Registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has transferred and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest (including all common law rights) in and to the above identified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment

THE GEO GROUP FOUNDATION, INC Signsture	THE GEO GROUP, INC. Signature
John Bolfin Print Name	LOULS V. CARRILLO Print Name
Title Secretize	VILL PALSIDENT COMPORATE COUNSEL
04/8,20/7	10 · 18 · 17

Date

RECORDED: 10/18/2017